tion of opaque products is advantageous in terms of
revenue achieved. The range is similar but slightly
smaller for DECOMP1 than for DP. However, these
values are of course specific to our example and
cannot be generalized.
In Figure 5, we perform a similar analysis for Net-
work 2, in which DP is, however, no longer tracta-
ble. The results for DECOMP now show strict mon-
otonicity in the parameters, as the influence of indi-
vidual bid prices from DLP-op seems to be smaller.
The possible overall gain of opaque products is big-
ger than in Network 1. In particular, it is now always
positive for high induction levels. As the relative

price difference compared to the cheapest regular
product is smaller and the network is more com-
plex, flexibility is obviously more valuable in this
setting.

5.4 Degree of opacity
In this subsection, we investigate the degree of
opacity’s influence on the revenues obtained. There-
fore, we compare settings that differ only in the
degree of flexibility inherent in their opaque prod-
ucts. To construct the scenarios for this experiment,
similar to section 5.3, we use the products, prices,
and demand shares from Network 1 with a demand

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1   0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1   0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1
Cannibalization Induction

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1
   0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1
Cannibalization

In
du

ct
io

n�
�

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1   0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1   0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1
Cannibalization  Induction

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1
   0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1
Cannibalization

In
du

ct
io

n�
�

BuR - Business Research
Official Open Access Journal of VHB
German Academic Association for Business Research (VHB)
Volume 6 | Issue 1 | May 2013 | 94-115

107

Figure 5: Revenue depending on demand induction and cannibalization (DECOMP1,
Network 2)

intensity of 1.1� � . To consider different degrees
of flexibility, we now vary the number of flights
between one and six with an identical per-flight
capacity of ten seats and a constant number of 100
periods, allowing us to also calculate DP for most of
the scenarios. Demand is generated exactly as de-